TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WaveLight AG		04/06/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcon Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	6201 South Freeway
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76134-2099
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3334455	WAVEFRONT OPTIMIZED
Registration Number:	2947605	ALLEGRETTO WAVE
Registration Number:	ion Number: 2991160 ALLEGRETTO WAVE RIGHT. FROM THE START.	
Registration Number: 3167088		PERFECT PULSE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 2787954 WAVELIGHT	
Registration Number:	2696095	WAVELIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)551-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (817) 568-6304

Email: tm.services@alconlabs.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine D. Murray 6201 South Freeway Address Line 1:

TB4-6 Address Line 2:

Fort Worth, TEXAS 76134-2099 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

900135722 REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0241

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine D. Murray
Signature:	/CDM76/
Date:	06/08/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - Wavelight to ALI#pag source=Assignment - Wavelight to ALI#pag	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WaveLight AG, an Aktiengesellschaft organized under the laws of Germany, having a business address at Am Wolfsmantel 5, 91058 Erlangen GERMANY (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks"), and is the record owner of the U.S. registrations therefor.

WHEREAS, the Marks, the U.S. registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby were assigned by Assignor to Alcon Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134-2099 (hereinafter "Assignee"), which assignment was made on February 4, 2008.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to perfect and confirm the foregoing assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, <u>nunc pro tune</u>, as of February 4, 2008, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

Assignor warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the Marks, and that it has good and valid title thereto to assign to Assignee.

WAVELIGHT AG

Dated: 06.04 , 2009

Name: Maximilian Reindl ~

Title: President (CEO)

Ralph Sättele

Vice President

Product Management & Quality

ALCON LABORATORIES, INC.

Dated: (2009)

Name: Gregg C. Brown

Title: Vice President, IP Legal

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

DC01/2153678.2

Schedule A

	U.S. Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
1.	3,334,455	WAVEFRONT OPTIMIZED	13-Nov-2007
2.	2,947,605	ALLEGRETTO WAVE	10-May-2005
3.	2,991,160	ALLEGRETYD WANT WISCIT, FROM THE START	.06-Sep-2005
4.	3,167,088	Perfect)) Pulse	07-Nov-2006
5.	2,787,954	WAVELIGHT	02-Dec-2003
6.	2,696,095	WAVELIGHT	11-Mar-2003

Annual Marian

DC01/2153678.2

RECORDED: 06/08/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0244